

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 631-665/2022 in SLP(C) No. 30160-30194/2019

ANIL KUMAR N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABU THOMAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 722/2022 in SLP(C) No. 9095/2022 (XI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 723/2022 in SLP(C) No. 9088/2022 (XI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 724/2022 in SLP(C) No. 9087/2022 (XI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 733/2022 in SLP(C) No. 30201/2019 (XI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 730/2022 in SLP(C) No. 30214/2019 (XI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 728/2022 in SLP(C) No. 30205/2019 (XI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 726/2022 in SLP(C) No. 9108/2022 (XI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 727/2022 in SLP(C) No. 30197/2019 (XI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 729/2022 in SLP(C) No. 30209/2019 (XI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 725/2022 in SLP(C) No. 9100/2022 (XI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 04-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Abraham C Mathews, Adv.  
Ms. Kaleeeswaram Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Tulasi K. Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR  
Bindu K. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. A. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj, Adv. (V.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR  
Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for  
and is allowed four weeks time to file the reply annexing therewith  
detailed chart showing the payment made by the University in  
compliance of this Court's order.

List after four weeks.

List D. Nos. 39788/2022, 39099/2022 and 33478/2022 with  
CP(C) Nos. 631-665/2022 and batch.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)